








































EL Sewedy Electric company 
Notes to the consolidated financial statements (or the period ended 31 March 2017 TrallSlated from Arabic 

Power and Special Cables 
Egypt International 
L.E L.E 

TurnKey 
projects 

L.E 

Electric Products and Accessories 
Egypt International 
L.E L.E 

Elimination 

L.E 

Consolidated 
31-Mar-17 

L.E 

Local Sales 

Export Sales and construction revenues 

1766297848 

2064852211 

1 343 423 185 

9535771 

1758284820 

1 790286093 

354114091 

63066771 

121 311 370 

513 599 423 

5343431314 

4441340 Ui9 

Total revenue without inter segment salel> 3831156 059 1352958956 3548570913 417180 862 634910793 9784 771583 

Inter segment revenues 3009 126620 460 496 526 232806018 6537756 3708966920 

Total revenue 6840276679 1352958956 4009067439 649986880 641448549 3708966920 9784771583 

Total Cost (5371311 ( 1 176013 914) ( 3447540 165) ( 510 259 194) ( 464 054 082) 3708966920 (7 UiO 211 959) 

Gross Profit 1468965155 176945042 561527274 139727686 177 394 467 2524559624 

Total selling & marketing expenses ( 91 593381) 24 188747) ( 9620 191) 15494210) ( 36574907) ( 177471436) 

Segment profit 1377 371 774 152756295 551907083 124233476 140 819 560 2347088188 

Other operating income 

Share of profit equity accounted investee 

General and administrative expenses 

Other operating expenses 

Net financing costs 

Current income tax 

Deferred tax (expense) 

Net profit for the period 

Depreciation 28917612 45805503 12971 303 11 608217 24166005 

Unallocated 

1544 578 

38176888 

112234557 

331 291 471) 

1850(5136) 

1152986(5) 

267 ~65 522) 

( 59895617) 

1538743270 

125013218 

Assets 

Liabilities 

14488092 959 

( 3 641 243 975) 

2655712742 

( 1 529 246 554) 

15047 136 343 

( 12733 244800) 

3262 147942 

( 1 944588513) 

679820986 

( 1 025370170) 

7508675663 

( 10451 246 138) 

43 641 586 635 

( JI 3249./0 150) 

Fixed Assets additions 9475103 4226302 48634317 16985561 7016947 1319919 87658 149 
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Translated from Arabic 

EI Sewedy Electric company 
Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the period ended 31 March 2017 

6 Fixed Assets 

Land Buildings 
Machineries 

& equipments 
Fumiture& 

office supplies 
Vehicles 

leasehold 
improvements 

Total 

L.E y Y L.E L.E L.E L.E 

~ 
Balance as ofl/lI2017 501744526 2185442143 4955624705 290730531 220194 175 35594568 8189330648 

Additions during the period 25954680 810768 40439919 9832807 8 125682 2494293 87658149 

Disposals during the period ( I 394489) (53213119) ( 670502) ( 1254435) ( 24777) (56557322) 

Adjustment and translation differences ( 2 777 795) 20311861 15432871 18871910 ( 1 197902) ( 238131) 50402814 

Cost as of 31/3/2017 524921411 2205170283 4958284 376 318764746 225867520 37825953 8270834289 
) 

Depreciation 

Accumulated depreciation as of 11112017 616788647 3135177644 220162712 138077250 23423308 4133629561 

Depreciation 17678012 93704280 6395350 6821474 414 100 125013 216 

Accumulated depreciation of disposal ( I 008 129) (50920299) ( 658 508) ( 632748) (53219684) 

Adjustments and translation difference ( 10084895) ( 8 037009) ( 1\ 068 OIl) ( 1 022803) ( 96292) 30 309 Oil 

Accumulated depreciation as of 31/3/20 17 623373635 3 169924616 214831543 143243173 23741 116 4175114082 

Net carrying amount as of 31/3/2017 5249214tt 1581796648 1788359760 103933203 82624347 14084 837 4095720206 

Net carrying amount as of 31/12/2016 501744526 1568653496 1820447061 70567819 82 tt6925 12 171260 4055701087 

The company agreed to sell its new adminstrative building (under construction). According to the terms of the sale agreement thc company Extra ordinary General Assembly (EXGA) is to approve thc sale 
and the company should register the building in the name of the buyer. The EXGA was invited on 23 April 20 14 and decided to postpone its approval on the sale. After a ycar of reclassification as assets 
held for salc, the land and the building under construcion were reclassified as land and buildings under construction. The seller deposited L.E 140 million in the company bank account which is blocked till 
the registration of the sale transaction. On 18 June 2015 the company sent a wamning letter to the buyer to hand over thc building because of his failure to meet the special conditions under the contract 
related to the finishing which should have been completed by 31 December 2013 or after by a maximum of 3 months from that date. The company sent warning required the buycr to return back all 
documentation that was delivered to the buyer in relation to this sale by minutes dated 31 lanuary 2013. The EXGA decided in its meeting dated 12 January 2016 that the company should take legal action 
against the buyer for violation of the contract terms. 
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Translated From Arabic 

EL Sewedy Electric company 
Notes to the consolidated financial statements for the period ended 31 March 2017 

25. Other operating expenses 

Provisions 

Impainnent receivables 

Amortization 

Others 

26. Net financing ( Cost) Income 

, I Finance Income 

Interest earned 

Foreign exchange gain 

Interest expense 

Total ( cost) finance income 

Three months 

Ended 31/3/2017 


L.E 

82833844 


67410332 
, 

2403714 


32357246 


185005136 


Three months 

Ended 31/3/2017 


50982967 


5235815 


56218782 


(171517397) 


(115 298 615) 


Three months 

Ended 31/3/2016 


L.E 

1 174038 


11 581 753 


7099590 


19855381 


Three months 

Ended 311312016 


30964403 


267046762 


298011165 


(65366924) 


232644241 
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